TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM718398

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
RELINE AMERICA, INC.		12/21/2018	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELINE AMERICA, LLC		
Street Address:	24012 FREDERICK ROAD		
Internal Address:	Suite 200		
City:	CLARKSBURG		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	20871		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4964150	ALPHALINER
Registration Number:	5197522	QUALITY-TRACKER SYSTEM
Registration Number:	4991821	RELINE AMERICA
Registration Number:	6009759	RELINE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037060882

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039201122

TRADEMARKS@iplawsolutions.com Email:

John L. Welsh **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1451 Dolley Madison Blvd

Address Line 2: Suite 210

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22101

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Welsh
SIGNATURE:	/jlw/
DATE SIGNED:	04/01/2022

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007686 FRAME: 0957

900685277

 $source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 1.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 2.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 2.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21 - Articles of Conversion (Effective 01-01-2019) (002) \#page 3.tif \\ source = 2018-12-21$

TRADEMARK REEL: 007686 FRAME: 0958

ARTICLES OF CONVERSION

Converting

RELINE AMERICA, INC. a Maryland corporation

to

RELINE AMERICA, LLC a Maryland limited liability company

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT:

FIRST: Reline America, Inc. (the "Converting Corporation") is a Maryland corporation duly formed on April 20, 2005 by filing Articles of Incorporation with the Maryland Department of Assessments and Taxation (the "SDAT").

SECOND: By virtue of these Articles of Conversion filed pursuant to Section 3-903 of the Maryland General Corporation Law (the "MGCL"), the Converting Corporation will be converted to and known as Reline America, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company (the "Resulting Company"), on the terms and conditions set forth herein (the "Conversion").

THIRD: The terms and conditions of the Conversion were advised, authorized and approved by the Converting Corporation in the manner and by the vote required by Section 3-902 of the MGCL.

FOURTH: Upon the completion of the Conversion in accordance the MGCL and the Maryland Limited Liability Company Act, the Resulting Company shall, for all purposes of the laws of the State of Maryland, continue as the same entity as the Converting Corporation, and the Conversion will have the effects set forth herein and in Section 3-904 of the MGCL.

FIFTH: The manner and basis of converting outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation into membership interests of the Company is as follows: all issued and outstanding shares of stock of the Corporation shall, without any further action on the part of the Converting Corporation or its directors or stockholders, convert into and be exchanged for an equal number of membership interests in the Resulting Company, which units will represent 100% of the membership interests in the Resulting Company.

SIXTH: The undersigned acknowledges these Articles of Conversion to be the act and deed of the Converting Corporation and, further, as to all matters or facts required to be verified under oath, the undersigned acknowledges that, to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, these matters and facts relating to the Converting Corporation are true in all material respects and that this statement is made under the penalties of perjury.

SEVENTH: The Conversion shall be effective as of January 1, 2019.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007686 FRAME: 0959 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, these Articles of Conversion have been duly executed and attested on behalf of the Converting Corporation as of the 21st day of December 2018.

ATTEST:

Andrew M. Herold, Jr.

Secretary

RELINE AMERICA, INC.

By: William D. Pleasants, Jr.

(Seal)

President

After filing, please return to:

Andrew M. Herold, Jr. 24012 Frederick Road, Suite 200 Clarksburg, Maryland 20871